Parking Lot Lighting Replacement at
Wilkinson Jr High
Bid Tabulation

Project Number C-20-18/19 Opened by:

¢ D
|
Bid Opening Date Tuesday, March 26, 2019 Tabulated by: k @ \%HR@W./
Bid Opening Location:

- o s ] ﬂ\
Posted by: /\J(ﬁ _*C(,rhh Wvaf A
Purchasing Conference Room g

800 Center Street Witnessed by:

Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

Time/Date:
pre- | FRE- | gip | LIST | ADDENDA ALTERNATES
CONTRACTOR QUAL BID | oND mm_Mm i #N BASE BID o i B TOTAL

Brogdon Builders v \ /\ /\ /\ /\ NGM“O@A LT20
A AV 128,359 s

T & M Electric v’

All Service Electric

Parks Electric, Inc.

NOTE: Any actual or prospective bidder who disputes the reasonableness or competitiveness of terms and conditions of the invitation to Bid or contract award recommendation shall file a Notice to Protest with
Superintendent of Schools within 72 hours of receipt of bid solicitation or posting of the bid tabulation with recommendation and must file a formal written protest within ten (10) days following the filing of Notice to

Protest. Failure to observe such timelines will constitute a waiver of proceedings and of right to protest - Chapter 120, Florida Statutes. The School Board requires a protestor to post bond in accordance with Florida
Statutes, Section 255.0516 F.S. refer to Specification Section 00100, Part 27 - Bid Protest for additional requirements.

RECOMMENDATION: Award the construction contract to T&M Electric,Inc. the low bidder meeting specifications, the base bid

and Altarnate 1 for a total bid award of $140,199.00.




